PRODUCT DATA SHEET
SFP TRANSCEIVER
For CWDM Application
HTR8539-xxxx Series
for CWDM-1Gbps (Up to 120km)
Ref. No.:TE04-05-58-9003
Mar. ‘05

Page 2 of 18
Model Number
3. Explanation of Part Number
              HTR8539   -XXXX
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses in excess of the ratings listed in Table 1 can cause permanent damage to the device
and affect device reliability.   Functional operation of the device is not implied at any
condition in excess of those given in the operating specification.
Table 1. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage VCC 0 4.0 V
Data Input Voltage VIN VEE VCC+0.3 V
Receiver Optical Input Power Pin - -6 dBm
Operating Case Temperature a TC 0 70 deg-C
Storage Case Temperature Tstg -40 85 deg-C
Operating Relative Humidity (non-condensing) HA 5 85 %
a. Case temperature measurement point is shown below.
Case temperature measurement point
Center Wavelength(nm)
1470  1490  1510  1530
1550  1570  1590  1610
 Delatch mechanism
Blank SFP MSA compliant type
R3 Single bail (lever) and plastic hook type
R4 Double bail (lever) and plastic hook type
Page 3 of 18
5. Optical and Electrical Characteristics of Transmitter Portion
Optical and electrical characteristics of transmitter portion are shown in Table 2.   Unless
otherwise stated, minimum and maximum values are specified over the operating case
temperature, and humidity ranges, DC power supply voltage range, from beginning to end of
life, using 27-1 pseudo random bit stream with a 50% duty factor.
The logic sense for the DATA input is such that a logic “1”(High) corresponds to the
maximum level of an amplitude modulated light source (Light on), while a logic “0”(Low)
corresponds to a minimum level of an amplitude modulated light source (Light off).
Table 2. Transmitter Optical and Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Optical Output Power Po 0 - 5 dBm
Optic Path Penalty a Pp - - 2 dB
Center Wavelength λ See note (a) nm
Spectral Width(-20dB) ∆λ - - 1 nm
Sidemode suppress Ratio SSR 30 - - dB
Eye Mask - IEEE 802.3z -
Extinction Ratio - 8.2 - - dB
DC Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
DC Power Supply Current Icc - - 140 mA
Data Input Voltage b
  Diff’l Input Swing
  Diff’l Input Impedance
VID SWING
ZID
500
85
-
100
-
2400
115
mVp-p
Ω
TX Fault Output Voltage: c
  Low
  High